## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fields to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 400 by Senator Fields

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "R.S. 32:" delete "267(A) and (B)(1)(b),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "863.2(F)(2)," delete "R.S. 33:2341, 2344(C), and 2345(H),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, after "2019(C)(4)," insert "and" and delete "2403(B)(1)(e), and
- 7 2531(B)(7),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 17, after "secretary" insert ", his authorized representative,"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, lines 12, 17, 21, and 23, after "secretary or his" insert "authorized"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 28, after "Safety" insert "and Corrections, public safety services"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 8, after "secretary" insert "or his authorized representative"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 9, after "services" and before the comma "," insert "or his authorized
- 18 <u>representative</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 6, line 4, after "R.S. 32:" delete "267(A) and (B)(1)(b), 692(A)(2)," and insert
- 21 "692(A)(2) and"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, delete lines 6 through 29, and on page 7, delete line 1
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, delete lines 28 and 29, and on page 8, delete lines 1 through 19
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 8, line 20, after "Section" change "9." to "8."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 29 On page 11, line 13, after "Section" change "10." to "9."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 11, line 23, after "Section" change "11." to "10."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 11, at the end of line 24, after "2019(C)(4)," insert "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 11, line 25, after "2024.3(A)(7)" delete ", 2403(B)(1)(e), and 2531(B)(7)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 12, lines 16, 23, and 27, after "services" insert "or his authorized representative"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 13, line 5, after "services" insert ", his authorized representative,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 13, line 13, after "<u>secretary</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>or his authorized</u>
- 13 <u>representative</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 13, line 16, after "regulation of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- "superintendent of state police or the"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 13, at the beginning of line 17, delete "state police"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 13, line 21, after "secretary" insert "or his authorized representative"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 22 On page 13, line 27, after "services" insert "or his authorized representative"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- On page 14, line 4, after "services" insert "or his authorized representative"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 14, line 12, after "services" and before the period "." insert "or his authorized
- 27 <u>representative</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 14, line 13, after "secretary" insert "or his authorized representative"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 14, line 25, after "services" insert ", his authorized representative,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 15, delete lines 23 through 29, delete page 16, and on page 17, delete lines 1
- 3 through 12
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 5 On page 17, line 13, after "Section" change "12." to "11."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 7 On page 17, line 22, after "Section" change "13." to "12."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 9 On page 18, line 18, after "Section" change "14." to "13."